1
3
4
6
5
2
LED
Aimant/Magnet

Puissance maxi : 0,2 A sous 25 Vcc.
Détecteur conçu pour fournir un signal, à des équipements, tels que les automates programmables (relais non recommandé).
CODIFICATION DU DETECTEUR A EFFET HALL
Détecteur avec fonction PNP
HALL
–
+
Marron
Bleu
Noir (PNP)
Charge
5 à 25 Vcc
(383 45 04)
MS-P265-6c
881 44 659
881 44 665
881 44 666
-
-
-
-
DETECTEUR HALL
à sortie de fils, long. 5 m
CODES (2 codes à définir : détecteur + kit)
Ø
vérin
KIT FIXATION
vérin STB
KIT FIXATION
vérin STBN
16
25
32
40
50
63
-
881 44 662
881 44 663
881 44 664
881 44 664
881 44 663
fonction PNP
1
3
4
6
5
2
LED
Aimant/Magnet
Aimant/Magnet
XXXXXXXXXXXXXX XXX
XX
XXX
XX
1
3
4
5
2
Aimant/Magnet
LED
Aimant/Magnet
INSTALLATION OF DETECTORS ON TYPE STB CYLINDER
INSTALLATION OF DETECTORS ON TYPE STBN CYLINDER
1 - Engage the screw in the yoke
Detectors are to be fitted into the groove on the side where the "magnet" label is located
2 - Place the yoke in the groove
3 - Introduce the detector into the yoke with the reed and captions on the underside
4 - Position the assembly at the point of detection, with the yoke centred on the detector
5 - Secure the assembly to the cylinder (maximum torque: 0.23 N.m)
1 - Engage the screw in the yoke